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School Fees (2022/2023 — Grades 8 & 9)

MANDATORY FEES FOR ALL STUDENTS:

Locker Repairs (no locks on lockers) No Charge
Computer Lab (ink/paper) No Charge
Lifelong Explorations (LLE)* $50.00
Applied Skills/Fine Arts $50.00

GRADES 8 & 9 BAND FEES:

Instrument Rental $75.00
(Rental of a method book, sheet music licensing,

music folder, instrument supplies and repairs

such as reeds, mouthpieces, valve oil, etc.

If students have their own instrument there will

only be a $25 charge.) $25.00

OPTIONAL FEES:

TMS Logo Gym Strip (t-shirt and shorts)

Gym strip will go on sale at the end of

October, with the option of preordering. $35.00

Extracurricular Sport(s)
(Basketball, Volleyball, X-Country Running, etc.) $50.00

Student Name: TOTAL

*The LLE program is an enhancement to the standard Explorations program designed to engage students
in activities in which they may not ordinarily have had the opportunity to participate. Many of these
courses have significant costs associated with them (i.e. fees for specialized instructors, equipment rental,
specialty food costs, specialized technology needs, bussing). In order to create equal opportunity for all
students to access these programs we have opted to charge the same fee for all programs rather than
different fees for each course. The fee indicated above does not fully cover the cost of running the LLE
program but helps to offset the overall expenditures, thus enabling the school to continue to provide these
exciting educational opportunities for our learners.

Please note: As per District Policy #205, the intent of our fees is to assist in covering the school’s costs.
No student will be denied participation because of an inability to pay. Please contact Ms. Amy Strachan
at amy.strachan@sd8.bc.ca if a subsidy is needed. Depending on family circumstances, subsidy options
may include:

a) Deferred payment; b) Payment over time; c) Partial waiver; d) Full waiver
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